Wapello County Conservation Board Regular Meeting Notice Monday September 9th, 2024 5:30 PM Meeting

Pioneer Ridge Nature Center (1339 HWY 63, Bloomfield) Agenda

Call	to	Order
Roll	Ca	II:

Board Members	Staff
<u>Boara michibers</u>	<u> </u>

John Henscheid (Chair)Rick TebbsPaul TottenJeff Layton (Vice Chair)Amanda JonesMike McCallAaron RuffCari NicelyJohn ScottMarsha ParkerSara RunyanFaith Poole

Beth Doggett

Approval of Agenda:

Approval of Previous Monthly Meeting Minutes:

Recognition of Guests:

Claims:

- Conservation
- Gothic House

Old Business:

•

New Business:

- Pioneer Ridge Bees
- Campground Host
- Board Member Vacancy
- Memorandum of Understanding for the Wapello Co. EMA AED
- 2025 Cabin Pricing
- Special Use Permit
- Wapello County Wildlife Weekend
- Sherriff's Office Interested in Van
- Vicker Drilling Pay Request #2

American Gothic Board Updates

Staff Reports and Comments:

Conservation Board Comments:

Adjournment:

Wapello County Conservation Board meetings are open to the public.